



Office of Rural Municipal Executive
Chulachuli, Ilam
Province no. 01, Nepal

## Notice for the Letter of Intent

First Publication
Date:2078/05/13(29 August 2021)

Pursuant to sub Clauses 27.2 and 27.3 of Public Procurement act 2063 (Revised), this is to notify all the bidders who submitted their bids for the contract identification no 1/Chulachuli/078/79, 3/Chulachuli/078/79, 4/Chulachuli/078/79 as per invitation of bids in the national daily newspaper on 21 july 2021 and 23 july 2021, that the following listed Lowest Evaluated and Substantially Responsive Bidder has been selected to award the contract. The notice is published for the purpose of clause 47 of Public Procurement Act 2063(Revised).

S. N	Contract ID No:	Lowest Evaluated Substantially Responsive Bidder	Bid Price NRS( Including Vat and P.S)
1	Contract no: 1/Chulachuli/077/78, Contract Name: Construction of Road from P.D.O tole, Ramaelo Chowk, Janta Tole along Mahadev Chowk upto Rural Municipality	Agni and Sons Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd. Kankai Municipality, Jhapa	13,43,523.55
2	Contract no: 3/Chulachuli/077/78, Contract Name: Procurement of Steels Parts including all assecories in BOQ for trail bridge along baghdwar river chulachuli-1, Ilam	Siddhartha Engineering Works, Nepalgunj, Banke	31,96,763.74
3	Contract no: 4/Chulachuli/077/78, Contract Name: Construction of Drain Works and Retaining Wall along Koldada Fuike Road Chulachuli-5, Ilam	Mai Bhagwati Construction Pvt. Ltd., Deumai Municipality, Ilam	24,25,621.54

**CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER** 

Chief Administrative Officer